
ffi'
ffi

EMBASSY OF INDIA
545-547, Merchant Street
Post Box No. 75'l
Yangon, Myanmar
Tel: (951) 391219, 243972,38U12
Fax: (951 )254086, 250164, 38841 4
Email: hoc.yangon@mea.gov.in

TENDER No. YAN/ADMl885l02t18 09.04.2018

TenCS.r.N.q!ice for Supplv. Installation. Testinq and Commissionino of
100 KVA Diesel Generator Set lPrime Loadl Under Buv Back of

60 KVA DG Set for Budd Road Complex; yanqon

Sealed tenders, in two parts (part-l and part-ll) are invited from
manufacturer/authorized dealer/reputed suppliers having their registered office and
service centre in Yangon, for Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of
100KVA Diesel cenerator Set of reputed make ICUMMINS / HITACHI / KOHLER /
MITSUBUSHI/ GREAVESI under Buy Back of 6OKVA DG Set for Budd Road
Complex, C/o Embassy of India, Yangon.

2. Firms having minimum experience of 5 years jn undertaking similar nature of
work with a minimum annual turnover of at least US$6O,OOO.OO in the last 3 years and
who have successfully completed 2 similar fuorks each costing not less than
US$30,000.00 during the last 3 years are only eligjble to participate i; tender. T-he firm
must have maintenance and service facilities in yangon, the service quality may be
supported by testimonials frdm clients.

3. The tender documents can be downloaded from the Embassy website :

www.embassyofindiayangon.in / CPp portal: https://eprocure.gov,in from
10"04.2018 to 03.05.2018.

Last date of submission of Tender :.03.05.2018 (1200 hrs)
Opening ofTechnical Bid :03.05.2018 (1500 hrsl
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) : US$700/- (USD seven hundred only)

4.. Tenders will be accepted only upon verification and fulfillment of the eligibility
criteria mentioned above. Embassy reserves the right to accept or reject any or;ll the
tenders. or part thereof. without assigning any reason.

t.W
(Shwefa Singh)

First Secretary (E&C) & Head of Chancery
E"mail: hoc.yangon@mea.gov.in


